501857267 03/19/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, as Agent	03/19/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DIVERSIFIED COLLECTION SERVICES, INC.		
Street Address:	333 North Canyons Parkway, Suite 100		
City:	Livermore		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94551		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6795071
Patent Number:	6798413
Application Number:	10317227
Application Number:	10321894
Application Number:	10889210

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(312)863-7806 Fax Number: Phone: 312-863-7198

Email: nancy.brougher@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Nancy Brougher Goldberg Kohn Ltd. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 55 East Monroe Street, Suite 3300

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4975.043

PATENT

REEL: 027883 FRAME: 0955

501857267

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Brougher
Total Attachments: 3 source=Patent Release - DCS#page1.tif source=Patent Release - DCS#page2.tif source=Patent Release - DCS#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 027883 FRAME: 0956 RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF PATENTS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 19th day of March, 2012, by MADISON

CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, as Agent ("Agent"), in favor of DIVERSIFIED COLLECTION

SERVICES, INC., a California corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any

and all liens and security interests it may have upon the patents listed on Schedule A attached

hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and

pursuant to that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of January 8, 2004, that certain

Amendment No. 1 to Patent Security Agreement, dated February 4, 2005, and that certain

Amendment No. 2 to Patent Security Agreement, dated June 28, 2010, made by Company in

favor of Agent (collectively, the "Existing Patent Security Agreement"), which were

recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 13, 2004, May 9,

2005 and June 28, 2010 at Reel 014872/Frame 0775, Reel 015980/Frame 0202 and Reel

024676/Frame 0741, respectively.

For the avoidance of doubt, this Release shall apply only to the security

interests granted to Agent by Company pursuant to the Existing Patent Security Agreement,

and does not apply to Agent's security interests granted by Company pursuant to a new

Patent Security Agreement executed by Company in favor of Agent dated as of March 19,

2012.

3981031vvv2 3/18/2012 11:44 AM

PATENT REEL: 027883 FRAME: 0957 This Release shall be binding upon Agent's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, as Agent

Name: Michael Nativi

Title: Vice President

Patent Release

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS

PATENT	PATENT NUMBER	ISSUE DATE
METHOD OF MANAGING WORKFLOW INFORMATION	6795071	09/21/2004
WORKFLOW MANAGEMENT SYSTEM	6798413	09/28/2004

PATENT APPLICATIONS

PATENI	APPLICATION NUMBER	FILE DATE
System for monitoring contractual compliance	10317227	12/10/2002
Distributing accounts in a workflow system	10321894	12/16/2002
System for managing workflow	10889210	07/12/2004

PATENT REEL: 027883 FRAME: 0959

RECORDED: 03/19/2012